
 

INTREC Block 2 – Program Workshop on Qualitative Research Methods for Social Determinants of Health,13-17 May 
2014, Accra 
 
Tuesday May 13 
08:30 

 
10:00 

 
10:30 

 
12:00 

 
13:30 

 
15:00 

 
15:30 

 
17:00 

Opening Session 
-Introduction 
participants/teachers 
 
-Overview of the workshop 
and working methods 
 
-Photo session 
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Lecture 1 
Qualitative and quantitative 
research methods  overview 
 
Lecture 2 
The contribution of 
qualitative approaches to 
research on SDH 
 

L 
U 
N 
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Lecture 3 
Qualitative research design; 
Formulating qualitative 
research questions  

 Sampling 

 Data collection 

 Data analysis 

 Reporting 

 Trustworthiness  
 

B 
R 
E 
A 
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Individual work 
Qualitative research design:  
Assignment  

- Formulate qualitative research 
questions in relation to SDH work from 
your own settings; how the sampling 
should be done and what data 
collection methods may be used. 

Group session 
- Presentations research designs by 

groups and discussion 

 

Wednesday May 14 
08:30 

 
10:00 

 
10:30 

 
12:00 

 
13:30 

 
15:00 

 
15:30 

 
17:00 

Group session 
Qualitative research design: 

- Continuation 
presentations 
research designs  

Lecture 4:  
Practical and ethical 
considerations in designing 
qualitative studies  
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Lecture 5 
Collecting qualitative data: 
interviews  
 
Group/individual work 
Preparing interview guides 
 
Presentation and discussion  
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Group work  
Exercise interviewing 
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Group session 
Presentation and discussion exercise 
Interviewing 
 
 

 

 
 
 



 

Thursday May 15 
08:30 

 
10:00 

 
10:30 

 
12:00 

 
13:30 

 
15:00 

 
15:30 

 
17:00 

Lecture 6 
Collecting qualitative data 
through Focus Group 
Discussions (FDG) 
 
Group work 
Preparing focus groups and 
interview guides 
 
-Presentation 
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Group work 
Exercises in data collection 
methods: FGD 
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Group session 
Presentation and discussion 
FGD exercise 
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Lecture 7 
Observational methods 
 
Group work 
Preparing a observation. protocol for 
tomorrow’s field work 
. 

 

Friday May 16 
08:30 

 
10:00 

 
10:30 

 
12:00 

 
13:30 

 
15:00 

 
15:30 

 
17:00 

Field work 
Observation 
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Field work 
Observation 
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Group session 
Reporting back observation 
results and discussion 
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Lecture 8 
Analysing qualitative data  
Lecture 9 
Open Code 
Group work 
Analysing qualitative data 
Practical example 
  
 

 

Saturday May 17 
08:30 

 
10:00 

 
10:30 

 
12:00 

 
13:30 

 
15:00 

 
15:30 

 
17:00 

Group work 
Analysing qualitative data 
Practical example 
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Group session 
Presentation results  
 
Lecture 10 
Writing up a qualitative 
study report/ research 
proposal analysis 
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 Group/individual  work 
Quality assessment 
qualitative research paper 
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Group session 
Presentation quality assessment 
 
Evaluation workshop 
 

 

 
 


