## INTREC Block 2 – Program Workshop on Qualitative Research Methods for Social Determinants of Health,13-17 May 2014, Accra

Tuesday May 13 08:30	10:00	10:30	12:00	13:30	15:00	15:30	17:00
Opening Session -Introduction participants/teachers -Overview of the workshop and working methods -Photo session	B R E A K	Lecture 1 Qualitative and quantitative research methods overview  Lecture 2 The contribution of qualitative approaches to research on SDH	L U N C H	Lecture 3  Qualitative research design; Formulating qualitative research questions  • Sampling  • Data collection  • Data analysis  • Reporting  • Trustworthiness	B R E A K	Individual work  Qualitative research design:  Assignment  - Formulate qualitative research questions in relation to SDH work from your own settings; how the sampling should be done and what data collection methods may be used.  Group session  - Presentations research designs by groups and discussion	
Wednesday May 14 08:30	10:00	10:30	12:00	13:30	15:00	15:30	17:00
Group session  Qualitative research design:  - Continuation presentations research designs  Lecture 4:  Practical and ethical considerations in designing qualitative studies	B R E A K	Lecture 5 Collecting qualitative data: interviews Group/individual work Preparing interview guides Presentation and discussion	L U N C H	Group work Exercise interviewing	B R E A K	Group session Presentation and discussion exercise Interviewing	

Thursday May 15 08:30	10:00	10:30	12:00	13:30	15:00	15:30	17:00
Lecture 6 Collecting qualitative data through Focus Group Discussions (FDG) Group work Preparing focus groups and interview guides -Presentation	B R E A K	Group work Exercises in data collection methods: FGD	L U N C H	Group session Presentation and discussion FGD exercise	B R E A K	Lecture 7 Observational methods  Group work Preparing a observation. protocol for tomorrow's field work .	
Friday May 16 08:30	10:00	10:30	12:00	13:30	15:00	15:30	17:00
Field work Observation	B R E A K	Field work Observation	L U N C H	Group session Reporting back observation results and discussion	B R E A K	Lecture 8 Analysing qualitative data Lecture 9 Open Code Group work Analysing qualitative data Practical example	
Saturday May 17 08:30	10:00	10:30	12:00	13:30	15:00	15:30	17:00
Group work Analysing qualitative data Practical example	B R E A K	Group session Presentation results  Lecture 10 Writing up a qualitative study report/ research proposal analysis	L U N C H	Group/individual work Quality assessment qualitative research paper	B R E A K	Group session Presentation quality assessment  Evaluation workshop	